Contract #159-2014

- 241 204

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Page 1 of 2

Date: June 9,

2013

Project: Dunbar Center Window

Replacements

Location: Dunbar Center
545 North Upper Street

To (Contractor): Economy Glass Services, | Contract No. 41-2014
Inc.
Change Order No. (1)
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from
the contract plans and specifications:
Item | Description of changes-quantities, unit Decrease in Increase in
No. |prices, change in completion, etc. contract price | contract price
(1) (2) (3) (4)
1 | Provide twenty-eight (28) additional
replacement windows that are comparable
to the approximates sizes of Bid Item
3.4(D) of Bid Invitation Number 41-
2014. These windows will be vented
windows that will be fitted with
obscure glass on the outer side in lieu
of being provided with window screens. $45,388.00
Change in contract price due to this $45,388.00

Change Order:

Total decrease

XXXXXXXXXXX . XX

Total increase

XXXXXXXXXXX . XX

$45,388.00

Net (increase) contract price

$45,388.00

The sum of $45,388.00 is hereby added to the total contract price, and the
total adjusted contract price to date thereby is $145,264.00
The time provided for completion in the contract and all provisions of the

contract will apply hereto.

Recommended by ¢€22w7ﬂ( é%;ué?

(Superintendent) Date

Accepted by A 7 Towe LGP P (Contractor) Date
Approved by , /¢ '<;<§ (Director) Date
Approved by /. / (Commissioner) Date
Approved by (Mayor or CAO) Date

Ul
Q VU

é/;ﬁ/Z&/Qf
GLrof 201
&2/ g
Glr3 )Y

] Ha{ (4




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Dunbar Comm. Ctr. Window Repl.
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE
CONTRACT NO.: 41-2014

CHANGE ORDER: Number (1)
Necessity for change: The replacement of twenty-eight additional windows on the first floor
of the facility is needed to conserve energy and enhance the overall appearance of the facility.

The replacement of these windows was omitted from the original bid request.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes X _No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?
X _Yes No

If "Yes'", explain. The change will increase the number of windows to be replaced.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? _ Yes _X Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?

Yes X No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __ Yes __ No N/A

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

[

- lo-14

ayor Date




CONTRACT HISTORY FORM

Contractor: Economy Glass Service, Inc.

Project Name; Dunbar Community Center Window Replacements

Contract Number and Date 41-2014

Responsible LFUCG Division: Parks and Recreation

CHANGE ORDER DETAILS
ma f ious Percent Change to
Change Orders To Date Dollar Amount Original Contract
A.  Original Contract Amount: $_99,876.00
B. Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders: $ -0~ -0~ %
(Line B/ Line A)
C. Total Contract Amount
Prior to this Change Order: $ 99,876.00
Current Change Order
D. Amount of This Change Order: $ 45,388.00 45.444351 %
(Line D/ Line A)
E. New Contract Amount
Including this Change Order: $145,264.00 145.444351 of
(Line E/ Line A)

SIGNATURE LINES
Project Manager: &:wo; //l % Date: 5//5/ 20,4

Reviewed by: Date:

OVA pue S/

- ,
Division Director: %Mdd/ﬁ !




